### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
Laminar Direct Capital, LLC	FORMERLY Laminar Direct	04/30/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY
	Capital L.P.	04/30/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NTS Mikedon, LLC
Street Address:	15955 West Hardy Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77060
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2801363	MIKEDON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 651-5151

Email: tleibovitz@fulbright.com Correspondent Name: Tracy J. Leibovitz Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney Suite 5100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy J. Leibovitz
Signature:	/tjl/
Date:	05/06/2010 TRADEMARK
	IRADEMARK

900161560 REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0943

Total Attachments: 2 source=NTS#page1.tif source=NTS#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0944

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, LAMINAR DIRECT CAPITAL, LLC (successor to Laminar Direct Capital L.P.), as successor to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to NTS Mikedon, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor (including, without limitation, all right, title and interest thereof evidenced by a recordation of security interest recorded October 5, 2005, on Reel No. 3234, Frame 0510, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office) in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests in the Trademark conveyed by Assignee to Assignor prior to the date hereof and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in such Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer, on April \_\_\_\_, 2010.

LAMINAR DIRECT CAPITAL, LLC

y: Kolent J. Sall
Name: Robert T.Ladd

Title: Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark**

Holder of Trademark	<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction and Office Where Registered	Registration Number
NTS Mikedon,LLC (successor by merger to C.C.S.S. Services, Inc.)	Mikedon	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2801363

90059432.2

**RECORDED: 05/06/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004200 FRAME: 0946